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SVEP IN TELANGANA

4829. DR. BOORA NARSAIAH GOUD:

Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether some places in Telangana have been identified under Start-up Village Entrepreneurship Programme (SVEP);

(b) if so, the details thereof;
(c) the details of the sectors which have been identified for the said programme in the

State;
(d) the number of entrepreneurs likely to be supported every year;
(e) whether any targets are set in this regard; and
(f) if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT

(SHRI RAM KRIPAL YADAV)

(a): Yes, the Start-up Village Entrepreneurship Programme (SVEP) is operational in 2 Blocks in 2
Districts in Telangana State.

(b): Start-up Village Entrepreneurship Programme (SVEP) is being implemented in Bijinepally Block of Mahbubnagar District and Eturnagara Block of Warangal District of Telangana State.

(c): Sectors identified in Telangana State are Trading, Services, Retail, Enterprises based on Government sector demand and Agri & forest based enterprises.

(d) to (f): The number of entrepreneurs to be supported every year as per the prescribed target of   Telangana State during the project period is as follows –

No. of Enterprises

State
District Block

Year 1
Target

Year 2
Target

Year 3
Target

Year 4
Target

Telangana
Mahbubnagar

Bijinepally
block 551 874 597 184

Telangana
Warangal

Eturnagara
block 356 565 386 119
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